





#WMS2025

Consent for Post-Course/Congress Use of Presentation Recordings

Thank you for contributing as a presenter at the **WMS 2025 Pre-Congress Teaching Course** and/or **WMS 2025 Congress**, organised by WMS Congress Limited.

Definitions

For the purposes of this agreement:

- Intellectual Property Rights: Includes copyright, performance rights, moral rights, design rights, rights in computer software, database rights, rights to use and protect confidential information (including know-how and trade secrets), and all other intellectual property rights, whether registered or unregistered, that exist now or in the future worldwide.
- **Organiser**: WMS Congress Limited (company number 10385332), registered at The Old Cider Press, 5 The Quay, Tuckenhay, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ9 7EQ.
- Party (or Parties): Refers to the Organiser and you, individually or collectively.
- **Recordings**: Video and audio recordings of your presentation, in full or in part, including PowerPoint slides, written documents, and transcripts.
- WMS 2025 Congress: The 30th Annual Congress of the World Muscle Society, held in person and virtually from 7th–11th October 2025 at the Austria Center Vienna, Austria and via the Events Air virtual platform.
- WMS 2025 Pre-Congress Teaching Course: The pre-congress course held 6th–7th October 2025, in person at Austria Centre Vienna, Austria, and virtually via the Events Air platform.
- World Muscle Society (WMS): A registered charity (charity number 1126862), headquartered at The Old Cider Press, 5 The Quay, Tuckenhay, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ9 7EQ.

Terms of Consent

By presenting at the **WMS 2025 Congress** and/or **WMS 2025 Pre-Congress Teaching Course**, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

- You will not withhold any slides from your presentation for post-congress use.
- You waive any Intellectual Property Rights in the Recordings and grant the Organiser permission to retain, share, and distribute them to third parties in alignment with the WMS's charitable objectives, unless you withdraw permission in writing. To withdraw consent, send a written request to the Organiser's registered office or email office@worldmusclesociety.org.
- You consent to the **free and royalty-free** reproduction and distribution of your **Recordings** on the **WMS website, social media channels, and YouTube channel**.
- You consent to the distribution of your **Recordings** on relevant **patient advocacy websites** and to other third parties at the **Organiser's discretion**, free of charge and on a **royalty-free basis**.
- This consent applies to all **audio**, **video**, **and poster presentations** unless you request otherwise in writing to the **Organiser** at its registered office or via **office@worldmusclesociety.org**.
- The **Organiser** may **upload**, **distribute**, **or share the Recordings** on third-party platforms as deemed appropriate.
- The **Organiser** is not responsible for how **third parties** handle or use the **Recordings**.
- The Organiser reserves the right to translate, reproduce, and distribute the Recordings.
- You confirm that your presentation is **original** and does not infringe on any thirdparty **Intellectual Property Rights**.

For any queries regarding this agreement, please contact office@worldmusclesociety.org.